## 504655331 11/22/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4702052

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JORGE PRATS			11/20/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	-	PRATS DESIGN LLC		
Street Address:	609 DEEP VALLEY DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 200			
City:	ROLLING HILLS ESTATES			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90274	90274		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	2	29627140		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	29627140		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	29627140 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to provided;	29627140		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided; 8	29627140 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided; 8 5	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided; 8 5 5 6	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 5320 CANOGA AVENUE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA pe sent to provided; 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 5320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA provided; 8 5 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 6320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650 WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA provided; 8 5 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 5320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA provided; 8 5 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 6320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650 WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 PRATS-58694 SCOTT W. KELLEY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA provided; 8 5 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 5320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650 WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 PRATS-58694		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA provided; 8 5 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 6320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650 WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 PRATS-58694 SCOTT W. KELLEY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	DATA be sent to provided; 8 5 6 6 5 7 V UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 5320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650 WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 PRATS-58694 SCOTT W. KELLEY /Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided; 8 5 6 5 6 5 7 7 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 318-347-7900 Scott@KelleyLegal.com SCOTT W. KELLEY 5320 CANOGA AVENUE SUITE 1650 WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367 PRATS-58694 SCOTT W. KELLEY /Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762/		

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Jorge Prats of Rolling Hills Estates, California; Assignor, to Prats Design LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, Assignee, having a place of business at 609 Deep Valley Drive, Suite 200, Rolling Hills Estates CA 90274.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new, original and ornamental design for a MAKEUP LIGHT BAR, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2017 and assigned Serial No. 29/627,140; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself/herself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the design invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said design invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said design invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said design invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he/she and his/her legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said design invention, and for perfecting,

-1-

recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said design invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he/she has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said design invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

11. 20.17

Date

Jorge Prats Assignor

PRATS-58694 ASSIGNMENT

## PATENT REEL: 044201 FRAME: 0978

## **RECORDED: 11/22/2017**